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A t MlnWw of Stats la the Ministry of M a n ta mad SdeatMe Research (Dr. K. L. Shrlmali): (a)
Not yet, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

Recruitment ot Scientific and Technical Personnel

*990. Shri Harlsh Chandra Mathur;
Will the Minister ot Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposals have been finalised with the Union Public Service Commission for improvement in procedure tor recruitment ot scientific and technical personnel and whether any instructions have been issued to the various ministries in the matter; and

(b) if so, the nature and details ol the scheme?

The Minister of State In the Ministry of Home Attain (Shri Datar):
(a) Yes.

(b) A statement of the changes etc. introduced is placed on the Table of Lok Sabha. [See Appendix HI, annexure No. 41.]

Village Panchayats la Manipur
Hill Areas

*991. Shri L. A chaw Singh: Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) how many village authorities have been set up in the Manipur hills under the Manipur (Village Authorities in Hill Areas) Act, 1956;
and

(b) whether it is a fact that no elections to the Village Panchayats have been held uptil now since enforcement of the Act?

The Minister of State la the Ministry of Home Affairs (Shri Datar): (a) and (b). The Act was brought into force on the 18th April 1957. No elections have however so far been held on account of the monsoon. It is hoped that it will be possible to hold the elections during the coming winter.
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Prilling Operations in Godavary
Basin

*993. Shri B. S. Murthy: Will the Minister of Steel, Mines and Fuel be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are contemplating to have drilling operations in the Godavary basin for petroleum;
and

(b) if so, the places where drilling will be undertaken?

The Minister of Mines aad OH (Shri K. D. Malaviya): (a) Not at present.

(b) In view of the reply to part (a) the question does not arise.

Iran Ore at Theerthamalai
*9M. Shri Doralswaml Genader:

Will the Minister of Steel, mi wm aad Fuel be pleased to state whether the 47*5 million tons of iron ore deposit available at Theerthamalai area, Harur Taluk, Salem District, Madras State will be exploited by Government in the near future?

The Minister of Mines aad OH (Slut K. D. Malaviya): The ore from this

